) 34114
wconsinarequestlNOFFICIAL CORY oo e e

e 1999-06-03 16:01:30
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS. CO. Cook County Recorder 59.00

NORWEST MORTGAGE

3023 PARKWAY PLAZA MS 125406
CHARLOTTENC 28217

ATTN: SUSAN MILLER

Loans 1573192 ~wq

TTLe: %35 -

ELS & A
1} v /g Q j} L]l Q\ '? THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE QNLY
I‘Iii‘;; _ - N N
3«; L. = ‘:z:‘) L T s
Chyco,- S ‘A X “"*I Vices, IIC’TIIODFTCATION OF A DEED OF TRUST

e S LU
Mail Tor sl v

First Ameriean Equits T
o3 N. Dearbom Street, Syige 305 - 106
Chicago, IL 6060

---l"‘ﬂl“_’

LENDERS ADVANTAGE

TLiS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING IN FORMATION
{ADDITIONAL RECORDING FEE APDIES)




Mail Tot

First American
. Dearborn '
33 N go, IL 60602 ,,uql.‘\

Chica

UNOFFICIAL COpy s

99534114

Norwest Loan #:  472-1573192
Investor Loan #: 860
This document was prepared by: ~ Phyllis Brooks
Afterrecording pleaseTeturnto:  Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
Address: 5024 Parkway Plaza, Bldg. 7, MS 125406

fquity Toan Services, Incy  City, State, Zip _Charlotte, NC 28217
Street, Suite 302

FIXED RATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MUSIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS:
ONE OK'(GINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreemenc (“Madification™), effective September 1, 1998, between Robert
McCullough {*Borrower”) and Norwest Mortgage, Inc. (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the
Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, d=ied February 25, 1994, in the original principal sum of U S.

" $93,650.00, and (2) the Moﬁgage, Deed of "s'mist'or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument™),

recorded on May 6. 1994 as Document No. 94-409713 , of the Official Records of Cook County. Il The
Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the

real and personal property described in the Security Instniment (and defined in the Security Instrument as
the “Property”), located at 2647 Martha Place, Burnhaia. 1160633, the real property being described as

follows: e Ak pe RoberT 3. fhc(u,’fa"tj,(, ,IR.

See Attachment

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note ane Sceurity Instrument, and
the Lender has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein, In consideration of the agreement
herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby 2gics to modify the
terms of the note and security Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the ceutrary contained
in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower(s) is the occupant of the Property and are one and the
same individuals(s) who executed the original instruments.

MFXRT.DOT Page 1 of 3

Form Revised February 25, 1998



L UNGEEIGIAL.COP Y9811

(Continued)
99534114

2. The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance
premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security
Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, in the total amount
of $4.992.22 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument,
and that as of November 1, 1998, the amount, including the amounts which have been added to the
indebtedness, payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S.
$94,275.48.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearly rate of 7.375%, beginning
Octobe: 1.1998. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$685.13 (rot including escrow deposit), beginning on November 1, 1998 and continuing thereafter on
the same day <1 zach succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. Ifon March 1,
2024 (the “Moaiiiza Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended Ly this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Modified Maturity Daie/The Borrower will make such payments at Norwest Mortgage. Inc. or at
such other place as the Lendér may require.

4. If the Borrower is in default, the L.énazr may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify the
Borrower that the Borrower is in defuit and that the interest which shall be charged on the Unpaid
Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 7.375% beginning on an effective date stated in
the notice which is at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed to the
Borrower. Unless the entire indebtedness is acreletated, as specified in the Note, the Borrower shall
pay such increased monthly payments of principal and interest, as adjusted for the increased rate of
interest, as specified by the Lender. The Borrower acknowledpes that this would constitute an increase

in the rate of interest, compared to the rate of interest witch wwould otherwise apply if the Borrower had
not defaulted on this Modification.

5. Except as otherwise modified herein, the Borrower will comply viith all other covenants, agreements,
and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, including viithout limitation, the Borrower’s
covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance preriuzas, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to 1nake under the Security
Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction i reiense in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided ixi this
Modification, the Note and Securnity Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, an< the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Modification.

7. If one or more riders are exccuted by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification, the
covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this
Modification. [Check box if applicable.]

D 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

MFXRT.DOT Page 2 of 3

Form Revised May 20 1998




o UNGEEIGIALCOPY %53

(Continued)
99534114

8. Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower(s) agree as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is
not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment n full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by
Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of riet Iess than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
all sums sccared by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lerde: inay invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or
demand on Boitnwer.

[To be signed by all borrow.ts, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or
Security Instrument].

9-%-71% * 5 ]

Date Rebert McCullough Borrower
Date \S Borrower
Date - Borrower
Date Borrower
MFXRT.DOT Page 3 of 3

Form Revised May 20 1998




-~ UNOFFICIAL COPY %4is
Investor Loan No.: 59953 4114 4

NMI Loan No.: 1373192

W ///

-Date NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. -Lender

By: M. W. Qldfield, Vice President

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]

STATE OF —I] im0 iS )

COUNTY OF ~ ._/Oo K

On this, the day-of before me personally appeared
RG\QE‘R“T . QGU”CNC\L

known to me personally to be the peison(s) described in and who executed the same before me as their free
act and deed. (-/)'VL
QPRI22INIIIIIIII0252070 .»w;;))),«t
. OFFICIAL SEA%S C 7 ;, i
MY COMMISSION EXPI \%KK[L BARNES-McKENZ:6 > /{«L/

Sl  Notary Public, State of Illingis 2‘ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ‘Ill.moc
y ga Expires 09/22098 *  \[ B —
M 2 rkedy, //////////////ﬂ”)a - L? Ky C . ARNES— _ endie

FRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

(LENDER’S CORPORATE ACKI{*VLEDGMENT)

STATE OF Tllinois

COUNTY OF Sangamon

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared M. W. Oldfield of _ Ncrwest. Mortgage, Inc,

its __Vice President known to me to be an officer of said corporation, being du au:horizeﬂd to co

this transaction, DEPOSES and SWEARS on this, the / day

that the foregoing instrument was executed for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
Y PUBLIC, STATE OF Iliflois
OFFICIAL SEAL Juliann K. Smith
JULTANN K. SMITH PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-15-2000

SALOSSMIT\FORMSINOTARY.DOT Form Revised: May 20, 1998




UNOFFICIAL COpY R}

99534114
Legal Description

Lot 25 (Except the west 3.50 feet thereof) in Martha Estates Townhomes,
recorded June 7, 1990 as Document No, 90424939, being a subdivision of
Lots 1 through16 of Martha Estates, A resubdivision of Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 in
Block 6 in N.A. Goodrich’s subdivision of the southeast Y of the southwest
/s of section 6, township 36 north, range 15, east of the third principal
meridian, recorded January 10, 1889 in plat book 32 on page 34 as document
# 1049459 in Cook County, Illinois.

Tax LD .# 26.06-319-025




